## WoodRidge Estates POA Special Members' Meeting Sunday March 5, 2023 2-4pm

## Waring Volunteer Fire Department 11 Waring Road Waring, Texas 78074

Good Afternoon WoodRidge Estates Members,

By the call of the Board of Directors, there will be a Special Members' Meeting March 5<sup>th</sup> from 2-4pm at the Waring Volunteer Fire Department located at 11 Waring Road, Waring, TX 78074.

Below and attached is the single agenda item for the meeting.

Agenda for WoodRidge Estates Special Members' Meeting:

1) To discussion and possible action on the attached Amended Bylaws issue brought up during the February 19, 2023 Semi-Annual Meeting.

Thank you,

Your Board of Directors Amy Stephenson, President Beth Welch, Secretary Jane Barrett, Treasurer WoodRidge Estates POA